Howard J. Siegel Vice President of External and Regulatory Affairs Logix Communications 210 Barton Springs Austin, Texas 78704 512-615-4135 Tel 512-610-2575 Fax Howard.Siegel@logixcom.com



February 18, 2015

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

RE: Notice of Address and Name Change – ITCASG2002071900405

Dear Ms. Dortch:

On behalf of Logix Communications, LP ("Logix") provides the following updated information relating to Logix's above-referenced 214 License. The License is under the name Western Communications, Inc. dba Logix Communications. Our company changed its name to Logix Communications, LP dba Logix Communications. This was not a transfer of the license but instead a simple corporate conversion and name change. Despite the name change, Logix remains the same company as it was before the name change.

Second, our corporate office moved. The full contact information for the company is reflected in our FRN information pasted below from the FCC's website.

Registration Detail	
FRN:	0016861452
Registration Date:	08/27/2007 02:30:00 PM
Last Updated:	
Business Name:	Logix Communications
Business Type:	Private Sector, Partnership
Contact Organization:	Logix Communications
Contact Position:	Controller
Contact Name:	Richard J Boushka III
Contact Address:	2950 N Loop West, 8 th Floor Houston, TX 77092 United States
Contact Email:	dick.boushka@logixcom.com
ContactPhone:	(713) 865-8541
ContactFax:	

Thank you for your consideration of the above and the attached. If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Howard J. Siegel Vice President of External and Regulatory Affairs